Substitute Form PTO -1595	Substitute Form PTO -1595 RECORDATION PATE		Attorney Docket No. RPS920040057US1				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(les): JIMMY GRANT FOSTER, SR. MICHAEL SEAN JUNE ALBERT VINCENTMAKLEY JASON AARON MATTESON		<u>June 30</u> , 2004 <u>June 30</u> , 2004 <u>June 30</u> , 2004 <u>June 30</u> , 2004					
2. Name and address of receiving party(les): INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION NEW ORCHARD ROAD ARMONK, NEW YORK 10504		3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ New Patent Application ☐ Patent Application Number: 10/881,357 ☐ Patent Number: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ☐ IBM CORPORATION ☐ INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ☐ LAW DEPT. 9CCA/B002 ☐ P.O. BOX 12195 ☐ RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NC 27709		Execution/Filing/Issue Date Execution Date June 30, 2004 Filing Date Issue Date 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0563 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	,				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. James E. Boice Name of Person Signing Total nur	Signature		o <u>tember 23, 2004</u> te				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Jimmy Grant Foster, Sr., of Morrisvile, Wake County, North Carolina;
- (2) Michael Sean June, of Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina;
- (3) Albert Vincent Makley, of Ralcigh, Wake County, North Carolina; and
- (4) Jason Aaron Matteson, of Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina;

have invented certain improvements in

DUAL FAN HEAT SINK WITH FLOW DIRECTORS

and executed, resp	pectively, a United State	es patent application	therefor on	(Date Inve	entor Signed
Declaration) (1)_	June 30	, 2004; (2)) June	30	, 2004;
(3) June 3	3 <i>6</i>	, 2004; and (4)	JUNE	30	, 2004.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

DOCKET NO. RPS920040135US1 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 015169 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 09/23/2004

(1) Signed at RTP, NC on June 30, 2004.

(2) Signed at RTP, NC on June 30, 2004.

MICHAEL SEAN JUNE

(3) Signed at RTP, NC on June 30, 2004.

ALBERT VINCENT MAKLEY

(4) Signed at RTP, NC on JUNE 30, 2004.

JASON AARON MATTESON

DOCKET NO. RPS920040135US1 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 015169 FRAME: 0813